#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

	APPEAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT SUSAN MASK	<del></del>
	ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COUL OF MONROE COUNTY MISSISSIPPI	RT
EMPLOYMEN	EPARTMENT OF NT SECURITY HOME FURNISHINGS LLC	APPELLEES
VS.		NO. 2010-CC-01766
SUSAN MASK		APPELLANT

CARTER DOBBS, JR.
MISSISSIPPI BAR NO
103 2ND AVENUE NORTH
POST OFFICE BOX 517
AMORY, MISSISSIPPI 38821

TEL: (662) 256-5697 FAX: (662) 256-1483

E-MAIL: carterdobbslaw@gmail.com

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

SUSAN MASK	APPELLANT
VS.	NO. 2010-CC-01766
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY	
TOWNHOUSE HOME FURNISHINGS LLC	APPELLEES

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		<u>PAGE</u>
I.	APPELLANT'S STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
II.	STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
III.	APPELLANT'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
	(A) NATURE OF THE CASE	1
	(B) COURSE OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND DISPOSITION IN THE COURT BELOW	1
	(C) STATEMENT OF FACTS RELEVANT TO THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
IV.	SUMMARY OF APPELLANT'S ARGUMENT	3
V.	APPELLANT'S ARGUMENT	4
	(a) The definition of "misconduct" on the part of an employee	5
	(b) Analysis of employer's "evidence"	5
	(c) Arbitrary and capricious nature of the Decisions	7
VI.	CONCLUSION	8

# TABLE OF CASES AND STATUTES

	<u>PAGE</u>
CASES	
Allen v. Mississippi Employment Security Commission, 639 So. 2d 906 (Miss. 1994)	5
Ferrill v. Miss. Employment Sec. Comm'n, 642 So.2d 933, 936 (Miss.1994)	7
Mississippi Employment Sec. Com'n v. Johnson, 9 So.3d 1170, 1173 ¶ 9 (Miss.App. 2009)	1
Wheeler vs. Arriola, 408 So. 2d 1381 (Miss. 1982)	
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended	
§ 71-5-513(A)(1)(b)	1, 3, 4
